
“Pursuing Victory with Honor” 

Mingus Union High School 
2023 – 2024 Boys/Girls Wrestling Schedule 

as of  11.3.2023    
DAY DATE FR/JV VARSITY PLACE WEIGH-INS START TIME 

Wed Nov 22 

Mingus, Cortez,  

Eastmark 

 

Mingus, Cortez,  

Eastmark  

Away @ 

Cortez 3:00 pm 4:00 pm 

Wed Nov 29 
Moon Valley, 

Mesquite, Mingus 

Moon Valley, 

Mesquite, Mingus 

Away @  

Moon Valley 
3:00 pm 4:00 pm 

Tue Dec 5 

Greenway,   

Coronado, 

 Tempe, Mingus 

Greenway,   

Coronado,  

Tempe, Mingus 

Away @  

Greenway HS 4:00 pm 5:00 pm 

Wed Dec 13 

AZ College Prep, 

Notre Dame Prep, 

Shadow Mountain 

Mingus 

AZ College Prep, 

Notre Dame Prep, 

Shadow Mountain, 

Mingus 

Home @ 

Mingus 
3:00 pm 4:00 pm 

Wed Jan 3 

Saguaro.  

Marcos De Niza 

Mingus 

Saguaro.  

Marcos De Niza 

Mingus 

Away @ 

Saguaro 3:00 pm 4:00 pm 

Wed Jan 10 
Eastmark,  

Mingus 

Eastmark, 

Mingus 

Home @ 

Mingus 

 

3:00 pm 4:00 pm 

Wed Jan 17 

Notre Dame Prep, 

Shadow Mountain 

Mingus,  

ALA-Gilbert 

Notre Dame Prep, 

Shadow Mountain 

Mingus,  

ALA-Gilbert  

Away @  

Notre Dame Prep 
3:00 pm 4:00 pm 

Wed Jan 24 

Mesquite,  

Greenway 

Mingus 

Mesquite,  

Greenway 

Mingus 

Away @ 

Mesquite 3:00 pm 4:00 pm 

Sat Jan 27 
ALL-AZ Frosh 

Tournament 
 

Away @  

Mesa Mt. View HS 
7:00 am 9:00 am 

Sat Feb 3 
Pioneer Invitational 

FR/JV 
 

Away @  

Pinnacle HS 
7:00 am 9:00 am 

Sat Feb 3 Girls 
Sectional 

Tournament 

Away @  

 
TBD TBD 

Sat Feb 10 Boys 
Sectional 

Tournament 

Away @ 
TBD TBD 

Fri-Sat Feb 16-17 Girls 
State  

Tournament 

Away @  

 
TBD TBD 

Thur-

Sat 
Feb 15-17 Boys 

State 

Tournament 

Away @ 
TBD TBD 

 

Head Coach: Mario Chagolla             Athletic Director: Yancey Devore 

Asst. Coaches: Michael Casillas, Shane Ortega    Athletic Secretary: Christina Montiel 

                          Conrad Brady, Skyler Pike 

 

 
 


